2025 MIAC Softball Athletes of the Week

DATE
05/05/2025

05/05/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
04/21/2025
04/21/2025
04/14/2025
04/14/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
03/31/2025
03/31/2025
03/24/2025
03/24/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
03/10/2025
03/10/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025
02/17/2025

02/17/2025

ATHLETE
Martha Miller
Megan Erickson
Roxanne Ring
Abby Otterness
Roxanne Ring
Medora Rylee
Bayleigh Frye
Makayla Steffes

Makayla Steffes

Amelia Christenson

Makayla Steffes
Peyton Berg
Tess Bojorquez

Bryn Ruhberg

Maizie Anderson

Grace Swigart

Bayleigh Frye

Torrie Rehder
Olivia Wallace
Cat Smetana

Dominigue Walicke

Makayla Steffes

SPORT

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

SCHOOL

Macalester College
College of Saint Benedict
St. Olaf College

Bethel University

St. Olaf College

St. Olaf College
Concordia College

Saint Mary's University
Saint Mary's University
St. Olaf College

Saint Mary's University
Saint Mary's University
Macalester College
College of Saint Benedict
Gustavus Adolphus College
St. Catherine University
Concordia College
Augsburg University
College of Saint Benedict
College of Saint Benedict
Bethel University

Saint Mary's University

AWARD
Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week

Athlete of the Week



