2025 MIAC Softball Athletes of the Week

DATE	ATHLETE	SPORT	SCHOOL	AWARD
05/05/2025	Martha Miller	Softball	Macalester College	Athlete of the Week
05/05/2025	Megan Erickson	Softball	College of Saint Benedict	Athlete of the Week
04/28/2025	Roxanne Ring	Softball	St. Olaf College	Athlete of the Week
04/28/2025	Abby Otterness	Softball	Bethel University	Athlete of the Week
04/21/2025	Roxanne Ring	Softball	St. Olaf College	Athlete of the Week
04/21/2025	Medora Rylee	Softball	St. Olaf College	Athlete of the Week
04/14/2025	Bayleigh Frye	Softball	Concordia College	Athlete of the Week
04/14/2025	Makayla Steffes	Softball	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week
04/07/2025	Makayla Steffes	Softball	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week
04/07/2025	Amelia Christenson	Softball	St. Olaf College	Athlete of the Week
03/31/2025	Makayla Steffes	Softball	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week
03/31/2025	Peyton Berg	Softball	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week
03/24/2025	Tess Bojorquez	Softball	Macalester College	Athlete of the Week
03/24/2025	Bryn Ruhberg	Softball	College of Saint Benedict	Athlete of the Week
03/17/2025	Maizie Anderson	Softball	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
03/17/2025	Grace Swigart	Softball	St. Catherine University	Athlete of the Week
03/10/2025	Bayleigh Frye	Softball	Concordia College	Athlete of the Week
03/10/2025	Torrie Rehder	Softball	Augsburg University	Athlete of the Week
03/03/2025	Olivia Wallace	Softball	College of Saint Benedict	Athlete of the Week
03/03/2025	<u>Cat Smetana</u>	Softball	College of Saint Benedict	Athlete of the Week
02/17/2025	<u>Dominique Walicke</u>	Softball	Bethel University	Athlete of the Week
02/17/2025	Makayla Steffes	Softball	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week